Gebouw en wagenpark
Energy Management Plans (EMP)

ENERGY MANAGEMENT PLANS (EMP) -
BUILDING & FLEET

ACTIVITY

Adjust carpolicy/guidelines 2021
Electric Pro Ace vans

Reduce weight in the vans

Less stationary running of engine
1500 Solarpanels {was 1000)
Hybride working situation
Reduce other wasteflows

jan-23

Year

EFFECT
FROM

FY2023
FY2023
FY2023
FY2022
FY2024
FY2022
FY2023

2023
2023
2025
2022
2023
2021
2022

TOV FY2012

GWh
ENERGY SAVING

0,037
2,323
0,037
0,019
0,500
0,069
0,015

k€
COST SAVING

3,16
197,98
3,158
1,579
42,62
5,92
0,00

k€
INVESTMENT

700

400
30
15,00

years

PAYBACK TIME

0
35
0.0
0.0
9.4
5,1

CO2 SAVING in T

KG

541

117
21

704

TOYOTA

MATERIAL HANDLING



